#### **Terms and Conditions**

### CP x Movember Free Shave Down - 30 October 2020

### **PROMOTER**

Concrete Playground Pty Ltd.

## **ACTIVATION**

CP x Movember Free Shave Down - 30 October 2020

#### **PARTICIPANTS**

Australian residents aged 18 years and over.

### **EXCLUSIONS**

Employees of Promoter and the suppliers and agencies associated with this Competition, and the immediate family of all such employees.

### **BOOKING PERIOD**

From 10am AEDT on Thursday 15 October 2020 until Wednesday 28 October 2020 at 11pm.

# **BOOKING CONDITIONS**

All participants must provide their name, valid phone number, email address and a link to their MoSpace Page to secure the free shave down booking.

### LIMIT

One booking per person. Shave Down spots are given away on a 'first in best dressed' basis.

#### **NOTIFICATION**

A confirmation email will be sent to participants at least 48 hours after booking date to confirm the appointment.

#### SHAVE DOWNS

The shave down technique will be at the discretion of the participating barbershop. The Promoter will not be liable for any issues or injuries that arise during the shave down. The number of shave down bookings on 30 October 2020 will be at the discretion of the participating barber shop based on their facilities, staff and booking schedule.

The Shave Downs are conducted by Badlambs in Sydney, or Tommy Two Blades Barbershop in Brisbane. Concrete Playground reserves the right to change the Shave Down provider with reasonable notice to participants. Movember and CP are not responsible for the conduct of the barber involved in the Shave Down.

### **SPECIAL CONDITIONS**

The Shave Down is not exchangeable for cash.

#### PERSONAL INFORMATION

By participating in this activation and submitting your email you are opting in to receive the Promoter's email newsletters. All entries become the property of the Promoter. If you opt-in to receive communications from a third party, you will also be added to their email database.

## **ELIGIBILITY**

By participating in this activation, Participants agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

#### **BOOKINGS**

Bookings are open only to the Participants.

This Activation will be conducted on 30 October 20200. Bookings must be received by the Promoter during the Booking Period.

Bookings received after the Booking Period will not be accepted. The Promoter is not responsible for any late, lost or misdirected bookings.

To become a Participant in this Activation, Participants must complete the booking form subject to the Limit.

Booking is free.

The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of a booking and to disqualify a Participant for tampering with the booking process or for submitting a booking that does not, in the Promoter's sole discretion, comply with these Terms and Conditions.

No changes allowed once the shave down has been booked.

# **CONFIRMED PARTICIPANTS**

The Confirmed Participants will be notified in accordance with the Notification.